(3) All Amendments to Contracts must be in Writing, must be Signed by an authorized representative of 
the Consultant and the College, and must receive all required approvals before the Amendments will be 
binding on the College. 

(4) A single contract amendment or cumulative amendments may not increase the total Contract Price to 
greater than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the original Contract Price, except in any of the 
following circumstances: 

(a) The President determines that the need for the amendment is caused by unforeseen conditions or 
circumstances and conducting a new procurement would result in unreasonable additional cost or